
 
 

23rd  July 2024  

 
Children return to school on Tuesday 3rd September! 

 
 

A HUGE thank you to everyone who has helped with 
this year’s festival. Whether you donated a prize, 
contributed to dress down days or donated your 
time, we are very grateful. We are lucky to have 
such supportive parents!  All of our staff have 

been absolutely amazing and have worked 
tirelessly over the last few days, weeks and 

months to ensure all the children had a brilliant 
time on Friday. It is extremely hard work to 

organise and run the festival but every year, we all 
come together to make it a success! We raised nearly £2000, 

which will go towards enrichment for the children during the next 

academic year! Thank you. 😊 
 
 

As another academic year comes to a close we say goodbye to Miss Dann 
in the office.  Miss Dann is off  to train to become an accountant.  We 
will miss her dearly but we wish her every success in her new role. 
 
We also welcome some new staff to Park Way.   
Miss Deon in the office, Miss Pali our new FLO, Miss Parkes SEN Teaching Assistant and 
Mrs Rai  SEN Teaching Assistant. 
 

Report Responses 
 

If you haven’t given any feedback on your child’s report yet, 
please do click on the QR code and have your say!  

 

 

The Park 

Way  

Post  
 



 
 

 
Shaun the Sheep Trail!  

 
 

 
Don’t forget the Shaun the sheep trail during the Summer Holidays …… 

Will anyone actually find them ALL? Have you found ours? 
 
 
 
 

 
 

We have been gifted this  gorgeous bench by the 
Creative Woodwork Shop at Maidstone Prison. It 
has been designed, built and decorated by hand 
and it will be going in our Early Years garden.  

Thank you to everyone involved!  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

RE 
 

Please have a look at the RE page on our website where you will find information and 
photos of all the lovely things we have done this year, including photos from Diversity 
Week – Thank you Miss Muddassir 

  
http://park-way.kent.sch.uk/key-information/park-way-primary-school-bespoke-curriculum/re-at-park-
way/ 
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London Ballet Company 
 

Here is the link for the new term: 
 
https://activities.bookpebble.co.uk/activity/the-london-ballet-company-gymnastics-park-
way-maidstone-fb20e036-e991-431c-bf35-1615b4f5de55 
 
 

Bethany 
The London Ballet Company 

07857964833 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
Huge congratulations to Reuben and Mali who took their 
kickboxing grading on 30th June. Mali got her 1st (red) 
belt and Reuben got his 2nd (orange) belt. Such incredible 
acheivements!!  
Well done to you both from everyone at Park Way!  
 
 
 
If your child has any amazing out of school acheivements 
that you are proud of, why not share them with us? 
Please email the office!  office@park-way.kent.sch.uk 
 

 

 
 

Well done to all the Park Way children who were part of Dance Fantastia 
2024 at the Hazlitt Theatre last week.  You were all amazing!  
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Attendance 
  
If your child is unwell and unable to come to school, please 
call on the first day of illness and each day they are unwell 

Call – 01622 753651 CHOOSE Option 1.   
 
Should no-one be available please leave a message stating your 
child’s name, class and reason for absence. 
Or 
Email – Attendance@park-way.kent.sch.uk 

 
 

 
 
 
 

PE Term 1 
 

No PE first week back ! 
 

 
PASS 
 
Tuesdays,  but NOT the first Tuesday of Term 1 = KS1 Multi-Skills Club with Jude 
 
Thursdays including the first Thursday of the term = KS2 Hockey Club with Demi 
 

PASS clubs will be on Scopay next week. 
 
 
 
 

Swimming – Term 1 – Not the first week back! 
 

Please be aware that swimming forms part of the national curriculum and 
as such is treated like any other lesson, your child is expected to attend 
every week.  

Maple – Monday 
Walnut - Tuesday 
Elm – Thursday 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 

Diary Dates 
 
23rd Jul  End of Term 6 
 

Children return to school Tuesday 3rd September to start the new 
academic year!  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Term Dates 2024/2025 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
  

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

TERM 1 

Monday 2nd September Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 3rd September First Day of Term 1 

Friday 25th October Last Day of Term 1 
 

  

OCTOBER HALF TERM 

Saturday 26th October – Sunday 3rd November Holiday – No School 

  
 

TERM 2 

Monday 4th November First Day of Term 2 

Friday 20th December Last Day of Term 2 

 
 

 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Saturday 21st December – Sunday 5th January Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 3 

Monday 6th January First Day of Term 3 

Friday 14th February Last Day of Term 3 

  

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Saturday 15th February – Sunday 23rd February Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 4 

Monday 24th February First Day of Term 4 

Friday 28th February Staff Development Day 

Friday 4th April Last Day of Term 4 

 
 

 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

Saturday 5th April – Sunday 20th April Holiday – No School 

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 5 

Tuesday 22nd April First Day of Term 5 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday – No School 

Friday 23rd May Last Day of Term 5 
 

 
 

MAY HALF TERM 

Saturday 24th May – Sunday 1st June Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 6 

Monday 2nd June Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 3rd June First Day of Term 6 

Friday 18th July Last Day of Term 6 

Monday 21st July Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 22nd July Staff Development Day 



 
 



 
 
 
 



 



 


